RFC 8916
A YANG Data Model for the Multicast Source
Discovery Protocol (MSDP)
Abstract
This document defines a YANG data model for the configuration and management of Multicast
Source Discovery Protocol (MSDP) protocol operations.
Stream: Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF)
RFC: 8916

 within the "YANG Parameters" registry:
ietf-msdp
urn:ietf:params:xml:ns:yang:ietf-msdp
msdp
RFC 8916
7. References
7.1. Normative References
, , ,
, , March 1997,
.
[RFC8177]
[RFC8177]
[RFC3688]
[RFC6020]
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
RFC 8916 MSDP YANG Data Model September 2020
Liu, et al. Standards Track Page 26

, August 2016, .
, , ,
, January 2017, .
, ,
, , , May 2017,
.
,
, , , June 2017,
.
,
, , , December 2017,
.
, , , ,
, March 2018, .
Fenner, B., Ed. and D. Meyer, Ed. "Multicast Source Discovery Protocol (MSDP)"
RFC 3618 DOI 10.17487/RFC3618 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc3618>
Rekhter, Y., Ed., Li, T., Ed., and S. Hares, Ed. "A Border Gateway Protocol 4
(BGP-4)" RFC 4271 DOI 10.17487/RFC4271 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc4271>
Touch, J., Mankin, A., and R. Bonica "The TCP Authentication Option" RFC 5925
DOI 10.17487/RFC5925 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5925>
Bjorklund, M., Ed. "YANG - A Data Modeling Language for the Network
Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6020 DOI 10.17487/RFC6020
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6020>
Enns, R., Ed., Bjorklund, M., Ed., Schoenwaelder, J., Ed., and A. Bierman, Ed.
"Network Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6241 DOI 10.17487/RFC6241
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6241>
Wasserman, M. "Using the NETCONF Protocol over Secure Shell (SSH)" RFC
6242 DOI 10.17487/RFC6242 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc6242>
Schoenwaelder, J., Ed. "Common YANG Data Types" RFC 6991 DOI 10.17487/
RFC6991 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6991>
Bjorklund, M., Ed. "The YANG 1.1 Data Modeling Language" RFC 7950 DOI
10.17487/RFC7950 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7950>
Lhotka, L. "JSON Encoding of Data Modeled with YANG" RFC 7951 DOI
10.17487/RFC7951 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7951>
Bierman, A., Bjorklund, M., and K. Watsen "RESTCONF Protocol" RFC 8040 DOI
10.17487/RFC8040 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8040>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
Lindem, A., Ed., Qu, Y., Yeung, D., Chen, I., and J. Zhang "YANG Data Model for
Key Chains" RFC 8177 DOI 10.17487/RFC8177 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8177>
Liu, X., Qu, Y., Lindem, A., Hopps, C., and L. Berger "Common YANG Data Types
for the Routing Area" RFC 8294 DOI 10.17487/RFC8294 <https://
Bjorklund, M. and L. Berger, Ed. "YANG Tree Diagrams" BCP 215 RFC 8340 DOI
10.17487/RFC8340 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8340>
RFC 8916 MSDP YANG Data Model September 2020

, ,
, 19 May 2018,
.
, , , , ,
January 2004, .
,
, , , , March 2016,
.
,
, , , , October 2018,
.
,
, , ,
September 2019, .
Bierman, A. and M. Bjorklund "Network Configuration Access Control Model"
STD 91 RFC 8341 DOI 10.17487/RFC8341 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8341>
Bjorklund, M., Schoenwaelder, J., Shafer, P., Watsen, K., and R. Wilton "Network
Management Datastore Architecture (NMDA)" RFC 8342 DOI 10.17487/RFC8342
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8342>
Bjorklund, M. "A YANG Data Model for Interface Management" RFC 8343 DOI
10.17487/RFC8343 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8343>
Bjorklund, M. "A YANG Data Model for IP Management" RFC 8344 DOI
10.17487/RFC8344 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8344>
Lhotka, L., Lindem, A., and Y. Qu "A YANG Data Model for Routing Management
(NMDA Version)" RFC 8349 DOI 10.17487/RFC8349 <https://
Rescorla, E. "The Transport Layer Security (TLS) Protocol Version 1.3" RFC 8446
DOI 10.17487/RFC8446 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8446>
Jethanandani, M., Agarwal, S., Huang, L., and D. Blair "YANG Data Model for
Network Access Control Lists (ACLs)" RFC 8519 DOI 10.17487/RFC8519
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8519>
Liu, X., McAllister, P., Peter, A., Sivakumar, M., Liu, Y., and F. Hu "A YANG Data
Model for Protocol Independent Multicast (PIM)" Work in Progress Internet-
Draft, draft-ietf-pim-yang-17 <https://tools.ietf.org/html/draft-ietf-
pim-yang-17>
Mealling, M. "The IETF XML Registry" BCP 81 RFC 3688 DOI 10.17487/RFC3688
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3688>
Fenner, B., Handley, M., Holbrook, H., Kouvelas, I., Parekh, R., Zhang, Z., and L.
Zheng "Protocol Independent Multicast - Sparse Mode (PIM-SM): Protocol
Specification (Revised)" STD 83 RFC 7761 DOI 10.17487/RFC7761
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7761>
Bierman, A. "Guidelines for Authors and Reviewers of Documents Containing
YANG Data Models" BCP 216 RFC 8407 DOI 10.17487/RFC8407
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8407>
Voit, E., Clemm, A., Gonzalez Prieto, A., Nilsen-Nygaard, E., and A. Tripathy
"Subscription to YANG Notifications" RFC 8639 DOI 10.17487/RFC8639
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8639>
RFC 8916 MSDP YANG Data Model September 2020
Liu, et al. Standards Track Page 28
[RFC8641] ,
, , , September 2019,
.
Clemm, A. and E. Voit "Subscription to YANG Notifications for Datastore
Updates" RFC 8641 DOI 10.17487/RFC8641 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8641>
Appendix A. Data Tree Example
This appendix contains an example of an instance data tree in JSON encoding ,
containing configuration data.